



Parts List						
Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1		816329A	3 EXHAUST MANIFOLD (3.0L)	1		
1		815560A	5 EXHAUST MANIFOLD (3.0LX)	1	SERIAL 0F426999 & BELOW	
2	22	36382	PIPE PLUG (1/4-18)	1		
3	23	52020	SLEEVE	1		
4	22	33198A	1 PLUG	1		
5	22	15946	BUSHING	1		
5A	22	32802	PIPE PLUG	1		
6	10	53728	SCREW (4-5/8")	AR		
6	10	52143	SCREW (4-3/4")	AR		
7	12	20553	WASHER	5		
8		12076A	EXHAUST RISER ASSEMBLY	1		
9	27	99777	2 GASKET	1		2
10	10	66863	1 SCREW	2		
11	32	42850	64 HOSE, INLET (3/4" I.D.)	1	W/O POWER STEERING	
12	54	815504412	CLAMP	2	W/O POWER STEERING	
13	32	815413	HOSE, COOLER TO DRIVE UNIT	1	W/ POWER STEERING	
14	32	815412	HOSE, COOLER TO HOUSING	1	W/ POWER STEERING	
14	32	806433	HOSE (USE WITH DHB POWER S	1	W/ POWER STEERING	
15	54	815504220	CLAMP W/POWER	2	W/ POWER STEERING	
16	54	815504412	CLAMP - STEERING	2	W/ POWER STEERING	
17		99356A	1 OIL COOLER	1	W/ POWER STEERING	
18	54	815504336	CLAMP (OLD DESIGN)	1	W/ POWER STEERING	
18A		65970T	1 BRACKET (NEW DESIGN #1)	1	W/ POWER STEERING	
18B	10	41408	SCREW (NEW DESIGN #1)	1	W/ POWER STEERING	
18C		805546A	2 BRACKET (NEW DESIGN #2)	1	W/ POWER STEERING	
18D		77223	3 PAD (NEW DESIGN #2)	1	W/ POWER STEERING	
18E	10	816585	SCREW (NEW DESIGN #2)	1	W/ POWER STEERING	
18F	54	815504232	CLAMP (NEW DESIGN #2)	1	W/ POWER STEERING	
19		47587A	2 HOUSING ASSEMBLY	1		
20	22	32803	PIPE PLUG	1		
21	22	32802	PIPE PLUG	1		
22	27	814680	GASKET	1		
23	10	90059	SCREW (7/8")	1		
23	10	90187	SCREW (1-1/4")	1		
24	22	42853	ELBOW	1		
25		59078	THERMOSTAT	1		
26	27	47590	1 GASKET	1		2
27		60372A	2 COVER ASSEMBLY	1		
28	10	79654	SCREW (2-3/8")	2		
29	54	805628T	LLFTING EYE	1		
30	22	52481	HOSE	1		